
Jennifer Albertson, Contracts Manager 8/27/25

i ;l.,.\ Washington State 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2469-58377 
Department of Social 
& Health Services Veteran Directed Care Amendment No. 01 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. Click here to enter text. 
Contractor Contract Number 
KC-554-24-A 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & L TC 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division St MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT I CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION . DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Adm in Division of Home And 1028LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Darrelyn Nuesca 4450 10th ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Click here to enter text. C!ick here to enter text. Darrelvn.Nuesca1 @dshs.wa.i:iov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 

No N/A 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
05/01/2025 09/30/2027 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
D Additional Exhibits (specify): 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE , -\ 'l.. DATE SIGNED 

,;-~/ 
O\"C'A.1"\ ~ C,.otv'\i'n, Q-i s . 'B/25/ '25 ~11 ...... ~ne \,.3().\~. Ct,w\m- Wc,t. ~ (\_. ..ttlC. L -, .J ·:r.. , .~ _, 

t. DSHIMIGNATUR!= PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
I /1 ,~ ,~ , '/A A Ate~~ ,;r - /) - -

(/ 
...,. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. The period of performance for amendment 01 is May 1, 2025 through September 30, 2027. 

B. Special Terms and Conditions. #3. Consideration, is revised and replaced as follows: 

#3. Consideration. Total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work 
under this agreement is based on the below terms. 

a. Contractor will receive a Full Assessment Fee of $650 if the veteran consents to an assessment, 
accepts services, and the VA approves the spending plan. This is all considered a part of the initial 
assessment process. 

(1) In order to complete t_he spending plan the paid provider must have completed onboarding for 
CDWA, be authorized in CARE and have the spending plan approved by the VA. 

(2) If the veteran declines services at the initial assessment, or if the spending plan is not approved 
by the VA, then the Contractor will receive a partial assessment fee of $300. 

b. Contractor will receive an Administrative Fee of $300 per person per month after completion of the 
assessment, the paid provider has completed the onboarding for CDWA, and the VA has approved 
the spending plan. 

(1) The administrative pp/pm fee can begin as soon as the month after the full assessment is 
completed, the care provider has completed onboarding, and the spending plan has been 
approved by the VA. 

(2) The administrative pp/pm fee cannot be claimed in the same month as the initial assessment. 

(3) The administrative pp/pm fee cannot be claimed if the veteran is successfully enrolled in the 
program but there were no services provided by the paid provider during the month. 

(a) If the veteran receives at least one day of services from the paid provider within the month, 
then the AAA may claim the pp/pm fee for that month. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



Exclusions Search Results: Entities 

No~ ...... fcund f'Ot 

• Washington State Health and community Living Administration 

tf no ruu1fs ar• found, lhl$ mdivkhial orfflttty jrftl is"" •ntity st-an:h) k. riot C\rf♦ntly ••dud~. Print this Wtb ~O:• for your 
docume1da1fon 

SearthCO"dl.a.td 711~5701:31 PM ESTOl'I O'.Gt.EJE&.dusa.,1,~ 

Scuae4b ~O"l 2'i1.l-'2025 ~:01.!XIM.4 EST 

@ 
.:U..Ovt OIG R,•poro•. S. r, .- Con,.µI, ,nc~• R,-c.o,,,,-,, Act c .. ~••• .. " M,,._-..-

Publtc.,.t..,0-ttl. OYl.·,.•,oqf>t 

• ' • • ' . ' • • ' • • • ' • • • • ~ ti • ' w • 




